# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
General Motors France				01/13/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	GM Global Te	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300	P.O. Box 300			
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482	Mail Code 482-C23-B21			
City:	Detroit	Detroit			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000	48265-3000			
Property Type		Number 5385516			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number         100           5385516         6			
Patent Number: 542		54256	5686		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)267-4471					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 313-665-4702					
Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com					
Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300					
Address Line 2:Mail Code 482-C23-B21Address Line 4:Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GM FRANCE TO GTO ASSGNMT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrice Uchno Leland		
Total Attachments: 2	2				
source=GM_France	_Assignment#pa	ge1.tif		PATENT	
500752611					

500753641

## PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0614

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0615

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT effective as of January 13, 2009, is by and between General Motors Prance (hereinafter, "Assignor") and GM Global Technology Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee").

Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee to the maximum extent provided under law, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto. including all continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof and any corresponding foreign applications and patents (hereinafter, collectively, "Assigned Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigneer if such Assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under such Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign government agency record Assignee as the owner of record for the Assigned Patents and issue the patents for all pending Assigned Patents to the Assignee upon issuance.

General Motors France (as Assignor)

12.1-ma . 7 By:\_\_\_

Name: 5 BALDIS MALLATI Title: Consider CEFF 

GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. (as Assignee)

JAK-By: <u></u>

Name: DEFFRET SERLAR Title: VICE [4651860T Date: 1-13-09

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0616

#### Exhibit A

### **Assigned Patents**

U.S. Patent Number	]
5,385,516	
5,425,686	1

RECORDED: 01/14/2009